presented by Kyle Vareberg. 

1. Planning Commission Recommendations 12/03/2025.

• Motion and second to concur with the Planning Commission to approve for

Vertical Bridge on behalf of Becker County Tax Forfeited Land – Request a

Conditional Use Permit to construct a two hundred fifty-five (255) foot self-

support cellular tower with a ten (10) foot lightning rod with the addition to 365

feet fall zone from the cabin on the Tax Forfeited Land (Nelson, Jepson) carried.

Being no further business, Board Chair Meyer adjourned the meeting at 10:09 am.